Chicopee Degree Days 2023-2024

Date | Day 23-24 | Day 22-23 | w/h 23-24 | w/h 22-23 | Month 23-24 | Month 22-23 | % diff | Season 23-24 | Season 22-23 | % diff
1-Sep 4 0 10 6 4 0 #DIV/O! 4 0 #DIV/0!
2-Sep 0 3 6 9 4 3 33% 4 3 33%
3-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 3 33% 4 3 33%
4-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 3 33% 4 3 33%
5-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 3 33% 4 3 33%
6-Sep 0 1 6 7 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
7-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
8-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
9-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
10-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
11-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
12-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
13-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
14-Sep 0 0 6 6 4 4 0% 4 4 0%
15-Sep 5 5 11 11 9 9 0% 9 9 0%
16-Sep 0 7 6 13 9 16 -44% 9 16 -44%
17-Sep 3 6 9 12 12 22 -45% 12 22 -45%
18-Sep 2 0 8 6 14 22 -36% 14 22 -36%
19-Sep 1 0 7 6 15 22 -32% 15 22 -32%
20-Sep 5 0 11 6 20 22 -9% 20 22 -9%
21-Sep 6 1 12 7 26 23 13% 26 23 13%
22-Sep 4 3 10 9 30 26 15% 30 26 15%
23-Sep 9 12 15 18 39 38 3% 39 38 3%
24-Sep 10 10 16 16 49 48 2% 49 48 2%
25-Sep 8 11 14 17 57 59 -3% 57 59 -3%
26-Sep 10 3 16 9 67 62 8% 67 62 8%
27-Sep 10 6 16 12 77 68 13% 77 68 13%
28-Sep 8 9 14 15 85 77 10% 85 77 10%
29-Sep 12 10 18 16 97 87 11% 97 87 11%




30-Sep 6 14 12 20 103 101 2% 103 101 2%
1-Oct 0 10 6 16 0 10 -100% 103 111 -7%
2-Oct 2 13 8 19 2 23 -91% 105 124 -15%
3-Oct 0 15 6 21 2 38 -95% 105 139 -24%
4-Oct 0 14 6 20 2 52 -96% 105 153 -31%
5-Oct 0 8 6 14 2 60 -97% 105 161 -35%
6-Oct 3 2 9 8 5 62 -92% 108 163 -34%
7-Oct 3 1 9 7 8 63 -87% 111 164 -32%
8-Oct 12 19 18 25 20 82 -76% 123 183 -33%
9-Oct 14 18 20 24 34 100 -66% 137 201 -32%
10-Oct 14 11 20 17 48 111 -57% 151 212 -29%
11-Oct 9 11 15 17 57 122 -53% 160 223 -28%
12-Oct 8 9 14 15 65 131 -50% 168 232 -28%
13-Oct 14 6 20 12 79 137 -42% 182 238 -24%
14-Oct 17 10 23 16 96 147 -35% 199 248 -20%
15-Oct 13 12 19 18 109 159 -31% 212 260 -18%
16-Oct 10 12 16 18 119 171 -30% 222 272 -18%
17-Oct 12 20 18 26 131 191 -31% 234 292 -20%
18-Oct 9 19 15 25 140 210 -33% 243 311 -22%
19-Oct 10 23 16 29 150 233 -36% 253 334 -24%
20-Oct 10 20 16 26 160 253 -37% 263 354 -26%
21-Oct 7 19 13 25 167 272 -39% 270 373 -28%
22-Oct 15 16 21 22 182 288 -37% 285 389 -27%
23-Oct 17 17 23 23 199 305 -35% 302 406 -26%
24-Oct 18 10 24 16 217 315 -31% 320 416 -23%
25-Oct 10 3 16 9 227 318 -29% 330 419 -21%
26-Oct 0 0 6 6 227 318 -29% 330 419 -21%
27-Oct 0 11 6 17 227 329 -31% 330 430 -23%
28-Oct 0 22 6 28 227 351 -35% 330 452 -27%
29-Oct 17 19 23 25 244 370 -34% 347 471 -26%
30-Oct 18 18 24 24 262 388 -32% 365 489 -25%
31-Oct 24 15 30 21 286 403 -29% 389 504 -23%
1-Nov 31 4 34 7 31 4 675% 420 508 -17%




2-Nov 30 9 33 12 61 13 369% 450 517 -13%
3-Nov 21 14 24 17 82 27 204% 471 531 -11%
4-Nov 17 10 20 13 99 37 168% 488 541 -10%
5-Nov 14 2 17 5 113 39 190% 502 543 -8%
6-Nov 24 0 27 3 137 39 251% 526 543 -3%
7-Nov 10 4 13 7 147 43 242% 536 547 -2%
8-Nov 25 21 28 24 172 64 169% 561 568 -1%
9-Nov 31 27 34 30 203 91 123% 592 595 -1%
10-Nov 25 15 28 18 228 106 115% 617 610 1%
11-Nov 26 8 29 11 254 114 123% 643 618 4%
12-Nov 33 5 36 8 287 119 141% 676 623 9%
13-Nov 34 20 37 23 321 139 131% 710 643 10%
14-Nov 28 32 31 35 349 171 104% 738 675 9%
15-Nov 28 34 31 37 377 205 84% 766 709 8%
16-Nov 20 27 23 30 397 232 71% 786 736 7%
17-Nov 19 29 22 32 416 261 59% 805 765 5%
18-Nov 22 32 25 35 438 293 49% 827 797 4%
19-Nov 26 34 29 37 464 327 42% 853 831 3%
20-Nov 32 37 35 40 496 364 36% 885 868 2%
21-Nov 37 38 40 41 533 402 33% 922 906 2%
22-Nov 25 30 28 33 558 432 29% 947 936 1%
23-Nov 25 29 28 32 583 461 26% 972 965 1%
24-Nov 28 31 31 34 611 492 24% 1000 996 0%
25-Nov 36 24 39 27 647 516 25% 1036 1020 2%
26-Nov 34 24 37 27 681 540 26% 1070 1044 2%
27-Nov 24 28 27 31 705 568 24% 1094 1072 2%
28-Nov 32 22 35 25 737 590 25% 1126 1094 3%
29-Nov 37 32 40 35 774 622 24% 1163 1126 3%
30-Nov 31 23 34 26 805 645 25% 1194 1149 4%
1-Dec 25 31 28 34 25 31 -19% 1219 1180 3%
2-Dec 20 33 23 36 45 64 -30% 1239 1213 2%
3-Dec 23 19 26 22 68 83 -18% 1262 1232 2%
4-Dec 23 34 26 37 91 117 -22% 1285 1266 2%




5-Dec 30 33 33 36 121 150 -19% 1315 1299 1%
6-Dec 33 29 36 32 154 179 -14% 1348 1328 2%
7-Dec 37 14 40 17 191 193 -1% 1385 1342 3%
8-Dec 29 23 32 26 220 216 2% 1414 1365 4%
9-Dec 25 31 28 34 245 247 -1% 1439 1396 3%
10-Dec 14 33 17 36 259 280 -8% 1453 1429 2%
11-Dec 24 37 27 40 283 317 -11% 1477 1466 1%
12-Dec 30 41 33 44 313 358 -13% 1507 1507 0%
13-Dec 31 44 34 47 344 402 -14% 1538 1551 -1%
14-Dec 38 35 41 38 382 437 -13% 1576 1586 -1%
15-Dec 25 36 28 39 407 473 -14% 1601 1622 -1%
16-Dec 24 30 27 33 431 503 -14% 1625 1652 -2%
17-Dec 28 30 31 33 459 533 -14% 1653 1682 -2%
18-Dec 14 34 17 37 473 567 -17% 1667 1716 -3%
19-Dec 28 32 31 35 501 599 -16% 1695 1748 -3%
20-Dec 30 35 33 38 531 634 -16% 1725 1783 -3%
21-Dec 36 38 39 41 567 672 -16% 1761 1821 -3%
22-Dec 41 36 44 39 608 708 -14% 1802 1857 -3%
23-Dec 40 31 43 34 648 739 -12% 1842 1888 -2%
24-Dec 29 55 32 58 677 794 -15% 1871 1943 -4%
25-Dec 26 48 29 51 703 842 -17% 1897 1991 -5%
26-Dec 28 45 31 48 731 887 -18% 1925 2036 -5%
27-Dec 24 40 27 43 755 927 -19% 1949 2076 -6%
28-Dec 20 36 23 39 775 963 -20% 1969 2112 -7%
29-Dec 21 29 24 32 796 992 -20% 1990 2141 -7%
30-Dec 26 20 29 23 822 1012 -19% 2016 2161 -7%
31-Dec 29 25 32 28 851 1037 -18% 2045 2186 -6%
1-Jan 31 25 33 27 31 25 24% 2076 2211 -6%
2-Jan 35 28 37 30 66 53 25% 2111 2239 -6%
3-Jan 35 33 37 35 101 86 17% 2146 2272 -6%
4-Jan 32 25 34 27 133 111 20% 2178 2297 -5%
5-Jan 39 25 41 27 172 136 26% 2217 2322 -5%
6-Jan 37 32 39 34 209 168 24% 2254 2354 -4%




7-Jan 37 29 39 31 246 197 25% 2291 2383 -4%
8-Jan 36 35 38 37 282 232 22% 2327 2418 -4%
9-Jan 38 36 40 38 320 268 19% 2365 2454 -4%
10-Jan 23 33 25 35 343 301 14% 2388 2487 -4%
11-Jan 30 38 32 40 373 339 10% 2418 2525 -4%
12-Jan 28 33 30 35 401 372 8% 2446 2558 -4%
13-Jan 21 21 23 23 422 393 7% 2467 2579 -4%
14-Jan 35 34 37 36 457 427 % 2502 2613 -4%
15-Jan 42 32 44 34 499 459 9% 2544 2645 -4%
16-Jan 42 33 44 35 541 492 10% 2586 2678 -3%
17-Jan 49 30 51 32 590 522 13% 2635 2708 -3%
18-Jan 49 25 51 27 639 547 17% 2684 2733 -2%
19-Jan 45 30 47 32 684 577 19% 2729 2763 -1%
20-Jan 51 30 53 32 735 607 21% 2780 2793 0%
21-Jan 51 32 53 34 786 639 23% 2831 2825 0%
22-Jan 45 32 47 34 831 671 24% 2876 2857 1%
23-Jan 32 32 34 34 863 703 23% 2908 2889 1%
24-Jan 32 31 34 33 895 734 22% 2940 2920 1%
25-Jan 25 35 27 37 920 769 20% 2965 2955 0%
26-Jan 26 26 28 28 946 795 19% 2991 2981 0%
27-Jan 27 33 29 35 973 828 18% 3018 3014 0%
28-Jan 30 28 32 30 1003 856 17% 3048 3042 0%
29-Jan 32 27 34 29 1035 883 17% 3080 3069 0%
30-Jan 33 27 35 29 1068 910 17% 3113 3096 1%
31-Jan 34 35 36 37 1102 945 17% 3147 3131 1%
1-Feb 30 40 32 42 30 40 -25% 3177 3171 0%
2-Feb 27 40 29 42 57 80 -29% 3204 3211 0%
3-Feb 32 52 34 54 89 132 -33% 3236 3263 -1%
4-Feb 32 63 34 65 121 195 -38% 3268 3326 -2%
5-Feb 32 36 34 38 153 231 -34% 3300 3362 -2%
6-Feb 33 29 35 31 186 260 -28% 3333 3391 -2%
7-Feb 32 37 34 39 218 297 -27% 3365 3428 -2%
8-Feb 28 28 30 30 246 325 -24% 3393 3456 -2%




9-Feb 25 35 27 37 271 360 -25% 3418 3491 -2%
10-Feb 20 21 22 23 291 381 -24% 3438 3512 -2%
11-Feb 26 33 28 35 317 414 -23% 3464 3545 -2%
12-Feb 31 32 33 34 348 446 -22% 3495 3577 -2%
13-Feb 35 26 37 28 383 472 -19% 3530 3603 -2%
14-Feb 35 26 37 28 418 498 -16% 3565 3629 -2%
15-Feb 35 22 37 24 453 520 -13% 3600 3651 -1%
16-Feb 32 20 34 22 485 540 -10% 3632 3671 -1%
17-Feb 35 23 37 25 520 563 -8% 3667 3694 -1%
18-Feb 39 34 41 36 559 597 -6% 3706 3728 -1%
19-Feb 37 31 39 33 596 628 -5% 3743 3759 0%
20-Feb 40 19 42 21 636 647 -2% 3783 3778 0%
21-Feb 38 30 40 32 674 677 0% 3821 3808 0%
22-Feb 34 33 36 35 708 710 0% 3855 3841 0%
23-Feb 25 34 27 36 733 744 -1% 3880 3875 0%
24-Feb 37 38 39 40 770 782 -2% 3917 3913 0%
25-Feb 40 50 42 52 810 832 -3% 3957 3963 0%
26-Feb 22 42 24 44 832 874 -5% 3979 4005 -1%
27-Feb 22 36 24 38 854 910 -6% 4001 4041 -1%
28-Feb 19 33 21 35 873 943 -7% 4020 4074 -1%
29-Feb 34 36 2 907 943 -4% 4054 4074 0%
1-Mar 32 36 34 38 32 36 -11% 4086 4110 -1%
2-Mar 26 26 28 28 58 62 -6% 4112 4136 -1%
3-Mar 10 32 12 34 68 94 -28% 4122 4168 -1%
4-Mar 16 31 18 33 84 125 -33% 4138 4199 -1%
5-Mar 22 27 24 29 106 152 -30% 4160 4226 -2%
6-Mar 20 25 22 27 126 177 -29% 4180 4251 -2%
7-Mar 18 30 20 32 144 207 -30% 4198 4281 -2%
8-Mar 29 28 31 30 173 235 -26% 4227 4309 -2%
9-Mar 22 27 24 29 195 262 -26% 4249 4336 -2%
10-Mar 24 30 26 32 219 292 -25% 4273 4366 -2%
11-Mar 27 30 29 32 246 322 -24% 4300 4396 -2%
12-Mar 19 28 21 30 265 350 -24% 4319 4424 -2%




13-Mar 17 27 19 29 282 377 -25% 4336 4451 -3%
14-Mar 14 31 16 33 296 408 -27% 4350 4482 -3%
15-Mar 20 30 22 32 316 438 -28% 4370 4512 -3%
16-Mar 22 26 24 28 338 464 -27% 4392 4538 -3%
17-Mar 21 25 23 27 359 489 -27% 4413 4563 -3%
18-Mar 26 29 28 31 385 518 -26% 4439 4592 -3%
19-Mar 26 34 28 36 411 552 -26% 4465 4626 -3%
20-Mar 25 29 27 31 436 581 -25% 4490 4655 -4%
21-Mar 33 25 35 27 469 606 -23% 4523 4680 -3%
22-Mar 27 19 29 21 496 625 -21% 4550 4699 -3%
23-Mar 34 13 36 15 530 638 -17% 4584 4712 -3%
24-Mar 32 25 34 27 562 663 -15% 4616 4737 -3%
25-Mar 31 32 33 34 593 695 -15% 4647 4769 -3%
26-Mar 25 20 27 22 618 715 -14% 4672 4789 -2%
27-Mar 19 24 21 26 637 739 -14% 4691 4813 -3%
28-Mar 18 25 20 27 655 764 -14% 4709 4838 -3%
29-Mar 18 24 20 26 673 788 -15% 4727 4862 -3%
30-Mar 17 31 19 33 690 819 -16% 4744 4893 -3%
31-Mar 20 30 22 32 710 849 -16% 4764 4923 -3%
1-Apr 21 13 25 17 21 13 62% 4785 4936 -3%
2-Apr 20 27 24 31 41 40 3% 4805 4963 -3%
3-Apr 26 25 30 29 67 65 3% 4831 4988 -3%
4-Apr 30 9 34 13 97 74 31% 4861 4997 -3%
5-Apr 29 20 33 24 126 94 34% 4890 5017 -3%
6-Apr 24 13 28 17 150 107 40% 4914 5030 -2%
7-Apr 22 19 26 23 172 126 37% 4936 5049 -2%
8-Apr 8 27 12 31 180 153 18% 4944 5076 -3%
9-Apr 15 24 19 28 195 177 10% 4959 5100 -3%
10-Apr 17 18 21 22 212 195 9% 4976 5118 -3%
11-Apr 11 12 15 16 223 207 8% 4987 5130 -3%
12-Apr 7 0 11 4 230 207 11% 4994 5130 -3%
13-Apr 17 0 21 4 247 207 19% 5011 5130 -2%
14-Apr 14 0 18 4 261 207 26% 5025 5130 -2%




15-Apr 9 0 13 4 270 207 30% 5034 5130 -2%
16-Apr 14 1 18 5 284 208 37% 5048 5131 -2%
17-Apr 15 10 19 14 299 218 37% 5063 5141 -2%
18-Apr 20 15 24 19 319 233 37% 5083 5156 -1%
19-Apr 12 21 16 25 331 254 30% 5095 5177 -2%
20-Apr 12 11 16 15 343 265 29% 5107 5188 -2%
21-Apr 23 5 27 9 366 270 36% 5130 5193 -1%
22-Apr 18 10 22 14 384 280 37% 5148 5203 -1%
23-Apr 19 17 23 21 403 297 36% 5167 5220 -1%
24-Apr 13 18 17 22 416 315 32% 5180 5238 -1%
25-Apr 22 20 26 24 438 335 31% 5202 5258 -1%
26-Apr 19 19 23 23 457 354 29% 5221 5277 -1%
27-Apr 10 16 14 20 467 370 26% 5231 5293 -1%
28-Apr 8 15 12 19 475 385 23% 5239 5308 -1%
29-Apr 5 13 9 17 480 398 21% 5244 5321 -1%
30-Apr 4 15 8 19 484 413 17% 5248 5336 -2%
1-May 3 14 7 18 3 14 10% 5251 5350 -2%
2-May 0 19 4 23 3 33 -91% 5251 5369 -2%
3-May 6 16 10 20 9 49 -82% 5257 5385 -2%
4-May 8 14 12 18 17 63 -73% 5265 5399 -2%
5-May 14 11 18 15 31 74 -58% 5279 5410 -2%
6-May 3 9 7 13 34 83 -59% 5282 5419 -3%
7-May 0 6 4 10 34 89 -62% 5282 5425 -3%




